Thermal, EMI/RFI & Abrasion Protection Materials
Fax Orders: 610-340-9054      Telephone Orders: 610-906-3549      orders@abthermal.com
Thermal Protection Solutions from A-B Technology Group    -    Product Catalog # 24  / Oct 2022      Page 1-122
Neoprene High Temperature Ducting – Single Layer & 2 Layer
302°F / 150°C
5/8” / 16mm to 10” / 254mm ID – 13 foot / 4 m lengths
 Designed for air handling – cold, ambient
or hot.
 Constructed from neoprene coated glass
reinforced fabric.
 1 Layer or Two layer.
 With or without cuffs, either end.
 Standard 4m/13 foot length or custom
length.  Custom length tolerance is
+5mm / +.19”
 Galvanized spring steel support coil.
 Glass fiber outer support spiral.
 Plain ends or with cuffs.
 High temperature use.
 Typical use to direct airflow in machinery.
 Neoprene color black
     1 Layer Neoprene
  Duct with cuffs installed
     2 Layer Neoprene
         Highly Flexible
Thermal, EMI/RFI & Abrasion Protection Materials
Fax Orders: 610-340-9054      Telephone Orders: 610-906-3549      orders@abthermal.com
Thermal Protection Solutions from A-B Technology Group    -    Product Catalog # 24  / Oct 2022      Page 1-123
Neoprene High Temperature Ducting – 1 Layer & 2 Layer (Continued)
302°F / 150°C:  FlameShield™
5/8” / 16mm to 10” / 254mm ID – 13 foot / 4 m lengths
For custom lengths, pricing is per metre to the closest longer cm
Each cuff is $5.00 for sizes below 4 inches and $7.00 for sizes above 4 inches
For the “X” value: use “S” for Standard Length
                              or use a number to represent total length, including cuffs, in metres to two decimal places
Example: 1.6 for 1.6 metres, or 2.23 for 2.23 metres. (tolerance + / - 1cm)
For the “Y” value: use “0” for no cuffs; “1” for 1 cuff; “2” for 2 cuffs
Minimum order value is $50.00
Neoprene High Temperature Ducting Hose
13 foot / 4 m standard section length – custom length available
Part Number
ID Size
inch / mm
Layers
Working
Pressure
PSI / bar
Weight
lbs/kg
per section
Bend
Radius
in  /  cm
Price
per
Metre
HD-N1-M016-10-X-Y 5/8" 16 1 43 / 3 0.83  /  0.38 12  /  31 $ 17.47
HD-N1-M019-12-X-Y ¾” 19 1 43 / 3 0.88  /  0.40 13  /  33 $ 13.50
HD-N2-M019-12-X-Y ¾” 19 2 43 / 3 1.10  /  0.50 13  /  33 $ 13.75
HD-N1-M022-14-X-Y 7/8” 22 1 43 / 3 1.10  /  0.50 14  /  36 $ 13.60
HD-N2-M022-14-X-Y 7/8” 22 2 43 / 3 1.16  /  0.53 14  /  36 $ 13.85
HD-N1-M025-16-X-Y 1” 25 1 40 / 2.8 1.14  /  0.52 18  /  46 $ 13.70
HD-N2-M025-16-X-Y 1” 25 2 40 / 2.8 1.32  /  0.60 18  /  46 $ 13.95
HD-N1-M032-20-X-Y 1 ¼” 32 1 39 / 2.7 1.32  /  0.60 20  /  51 $ 14.00
HD-N2-M032-20-X-Y 1 ¼” 32 2 39 / 2.7 1.43  /  0.65 20  /  51 $ 16.10
HD-N1-M038-24-X-Y 1 ½” 38 1 37 / 2.6 1.67  /  0.76 24  /  61 $ 15.30
HD-N2-M038-24-X-Y 1 ½” 38 2 37 / 2.6 1.80  /  0.82 24  /  61 $ 17.70
HD-N1-M044-28-X-Y 1 ¾” 44 1 37 / 2.6 2.09  /  0.95 27  /  69 $ 16.80
HD-N2-M044-28-X-Y 1 ¾” 44 2 37 / 2.6 2.22  /  1.01 27  /  69 $ 19.85
HD-N1-M051-32-X-Y 2” 51 1 37 / 2.6 2.42  /  1.10 31  /  79 $ 17.90
HD-N2-M051-32-X-Y 2” 51 2 37 / 2.6 2.55  /  1.16 31  /  79 $ 22.00
HD-N1-M057-36-X-Y 2 ¼” 57 1 36 / 2.5 2.77  /  1.26 34  /  86 $ 18.50
HD-N2-M057-36-X-Y 2 ¼” 57 2 36 / 2.5 2.83  /  1.29 34  /  86 $ 22.95
HD-N1-M060-38-X-Y 2 3/8” 60 1 36 / 2.5 2.90  /  1.32 34  /  86 $ 20.35
HD-N2-M060-38-X-Y 2 3/8” 60 2 36 / 2.5 3.03  /  1.38 34  /  86 $ 25.15
HD-N1-M064-40-X-Y 2 ½” 64 1 35 / 2.4 3.08  /  1.40 37  /  94 $ 20.85
HD-N2-M064-40-X-Y 2 ½” 64 2 35 / 2.4 3.19  /  1.45 37  /  94 $ 25.70
HD-N1-M070-44-X-Y 2 ¾” 70 1 30 / 2.1 3.30  /  1.50 40  /  102 $ 22.95
HD-N2-M070-44-X-Y 2 ¾” 70 2 30 / 2.1 3.41  /  1.55 40  /  102 $ 26.70
HD-N1-M076-48-X-Y 3” 76 1 30 / 2.1 3.52  /  1.60 43  /  109 $ 24.85
HD-N2-M076-48-X-Y 3” 76 2 30 / 2.1 3.63  /  1.65 43  /  109 $ 27.80
Thermal, EMI/RFI & Abrasion Protection Materials
Fax Orders: 610-340-9054      Telephone Orders: 610-906-3549      orders@abthermal.com
Thermal Protection Solutions from A-B Technology Group    -    Product Catalog # 24  / Oct 2022      Page 1-124
Neoprene High Temperature Ducting – 1 Layer & 2 Layer (Continued)
302°F / 150°C:  FlameShield™
5/8” / 16mm to 10” / 254mm ID – 13 foot / 4 m lengths
Neoprene High Temperature Ducting Hose – 13 foot / 4 m section length
Part Number
ID Size
inch / mm
Layers Weight / ft
Price per
Section
HD-N1-M080-46-X-Y 3 1/8” 80 1
HD-N2-M080-46-X-Y 3 1/8” 80 2
HD-N1-M083-52-X-Y 3 ¼” 83 1
HD-N2-M083-52-X-Y 3 ¼” 83 2
HD-N1-M089-56-X-Y 3 ½” 89 1
HD-N2-M089-56-X-Y 3 ½” 89 2
HD-N1-M102-64-X-Y 4” 102 1
HD-N2-M102-64-X-Y 4” 102 2
HD-N1-M108-68-X-Y 4 ¼” 108 1
HD-N2-M108-68-X-Y 4 ¼” 108 2
HD-N1-M114-72-X-Y 4 ½” 114 1
HD-N2-M114-72-X-Y 4 ½” 114 2
HD-N1-M121-76-X-Y 4 ¾” 121 1
HD-N2-M121-76-X-Y 4 ¾” 121 2
HD-N1-M127-80-X-Y 5” 127 1
HD-N2-M127-80-X-Y 5” 127 2
HD-N1-M140-88-X-Y 5.5” 140 1
HD-N2-M140-88-X-Y 5.5” 140 2
HD-N1-M152-96-X-Y 6” 152 1
HD-N2-M152-96-X-Y 6” 152 2
HD-N1-M160-112-X-Y 6 3/8” 160 1
HD-N2-M160-112-X-Y 6 3/8” 160 2
HD-N1-M165-112-X-Y
HD-N1-M178-178-X-Y
HD-N1-M203-203-X-Y
HD-N1-M254-112-X-Y
HD-N1-M305-112-X-Y
Thermal, EMI/RFI & Abrasion Protection Materials
Fax Orders: 610-340-9054      Telephone Orders: 610-906-3549      orders@abthermal.com
Thermal Protection Solutions from A-B Technology Group    -    Product Catalog # 24  / Oct 2022      Page 1-125
Silicone High Temperature Ducting – Single Layer & 2 Layer
500°F / 260°C
5/8” / 16mm to 10” / 254mm ID – 13 foot / 4 m lengths
 Designed for air handling – cold, ambient
or hot.
 Constructed from neoprene coated glass
reinforced fabric.
 1 Layer or Two layer.
 With or without cuffs, either end.
 Standard 4m/13 foot length or custom
length.  Custom length tolerance is
+5mm / +.19”
 Galvanized spring steel support coil.
 Glass fiber outer support spiral.
 Plain ends or with cuffs.
 High temperature use.
 Typical use to direct airflow in machinery.
 Silicone color is oxide-red
     1 Layer Silicone
  Duct with cuffs installed
     2 Layer Silicone
         Highly Flexible
Thermal, EMI/RFI & Abrasion Protection Materials
Fax Orders: 610-340-9054      Telephone Orders: 610-906-3549      orders@abthermal.com
Thermal Protection Solutions from A-B Technology Group    -    Product Catalog # 24  / Oct 2022      Page 1-126
Silicone High Temperature Ducting – 1 Layer & 2 Layer (Continued)
500°F / 260°C:  FlameShield™
5/8” / 16mm to 10” / 254mm ID – 13 foot / 4 m lengths
For custom lengths, pricing is per metre to the closest longer cm
Each cuff is $5.00 for sizes below 4 inches and $7.00 for sizes above 4 inches
For the “X” value: use “S” for Standard Length
                              or use a number to represent total length, including cuffs, in metres to two decimal places
Example: 1.6 for 1.6 metres, or 2.23 for 2.23 metres. (tolerance + / - 1cm)
For the “Y” value: use “0” for no cuffs; “1” for 1 cuff; “2” for 2 cuffs
Minimum order value is $50.00
Silicone High Temperature Ducting Hose
13 foot / 4 m standard section length – custom length available
Part Number
ID Size
inch / mm
Layers
Working
Pressure
PSI / bar
Weight
lbs/kg
per section
Bend
Radius
in  /  cm
Price
per
Metre
HD-S1-M019-12-X-Y ¾” 19 1 43 / 3 0.88  /  0.40 13  /  33 $ 15.50
HD-S2-M019-12-X-Y ¾” 19 2 43 / 3 1.10  /  0.50 13  /  33 $ 15.75
HD-S1-M022-14-X-Y 7/8” 22 1 43 / 3 1.10  /  0.50 14  /  36 $ 15.60
HD-S2-M022-14-X-Y 7/8” 22 2 43 / 3 1.16  /  0.53 14  /  36 $ 15.85
HD-S1-M025-16-X-Y 1” 25 1 40 / 2.8 1.14  /  0.52 18  /  46 $ 15.70
HD-S2-M025-16-X-Y 1” 25 2 40 / 2.8 1.32  /  0.60 18  /  46 $ 15.95
HD-S1-M032-20-X-Y 1 ¼” 32 1 39 / 2.7 1.32  /  0.60 20  /  51 $ 16.00
HD-S2-M032-20-X-Y 1 ¼” 32 2 39 / 2.7 1.43  /  0.65 20  /  51 $ 18.10
HD-S1-M038-24-X-Y 1 ½” 38 1 37 / 2.6 1.67  /  0.76 24  /  61 $ 17.30
HD-S2-M038-24-X-Y 1 ½” 38 2 37 / 2.6 1.80  /  0.82 24  /  61 $ 19.70
HD-S1-M044-28-X-Y 1 ¾” 44 1 37 / 2.6 2.09  /  0.95 27  /  69 $ 18.80
HD-S2-M044-28-X-Y 1 ¾” 44 2 37 / 2.6 2.22  /  1.01 27  /  69 $ 21.85
HD-S1-M051-32-X-Y 2” 51 1 37 / 2.6 2.42  /  1.10 31  /  79 $ 19.90
HD-S2-M051-32-X-Y 2” 51 2 37 / 2.6 2.55  /  1.16 31  /  79 $ 24.00
HD-S1-M057-36-X-Y 2 ¼” 57 1 36 / 2.5 2.77  /  1.26 34  /  86 $ 20.50
HD-S2-M057-36-X-Y 2 ¼” 57 2 36 / 2.5 2.83  /  1.29 34  /  86 $ 24.95
HD-S1-M060-38-X-Y 2 3/8” 60 1 36 / 2.5 2.90  /  1.32 34  /  86 $ 22.35
HD-S2-M060-38-X-Y 2 3/8” 60 2 36 / 2.5 3.03  /  1.38 34  /  86 $ 27.15
HD-S1-M064-40-X-Y 2 ½” 64 1 35 / 2.4 3.08  /  1.40 37  /  94 $ 22.85
HD-S2-M064-40-X-Y 2 ½” 64 2 35 / 2.4 3.19  /  1.45 37  /  94 $ 27.70
HD-S1-M070-44-X-Y 2 ¾” 70 1 30 / 2.1 3.30  /  1.50 40  /  102 $ 24.95
HD-S2-M070-44-X-Y 2 ¾” 70 2 30 / 2.1 3.41  /  1.55 40  /  102 $ 28.70
HD-S1-M076-48-X-Y 3” 76 1 30 / 2.1 3.52  /  1.60 43  /  109 $ 26.85
HD-S2-M076-48-X-Y 3” 76 2 30 / 2.1 3.63  /  1.65 43  /  109 $ 29.80
Thermal, EMI/RFI & Abrasion Protection Materials
Fax Orders: 610-340-9054      Telephone Orders: 610-906-3549      orders@abthermal.com
Thermal Protection Solutions from A-B Technology Group    -    Product Catalog # 24  / Oct 2022      Page 1-127
Silicone High Temperature Ducting – 1 Layer & 2 Layer (Continued)
500°F / 260°C:  FlameShield™
5/8” / 16mm to 10” / 254mm ID – 13 foot / 4 m lengths
Silicone High Temperature Ducting Hose – 13 foot / 4 m section length
Part Number
ID Size
inch / mm
Layers Weight / ft
Price per
Section
HD-S1-M080-46-X-Y 3 1/8” 80 1
HD-S2-M080-46-X-Y 3 1/8” 80 2
HD-S1-M083-52-X-Y 3 ¼” 83 1
HD-S2-M083-52-X-Y 3 ¼” 83 2
HD-S1-M089-56-X-Y 3 ½” 89 1
HD-S2-M089-56-X-Y 3 ½” 89 2
HD-S1-M102-64-X-Y 4” 102 1
HD-S2-M102-64-X-Y 4” 102 2
HD-S1-M108-68-X-Y 4 ¼” 108 1
HD-S2-M108-68-X-Y 4 ¼” 108 2
HD-S1-M114-72-X-Y 4 ½” 114 1
HD-S2-M114-72-X-Y 4 ½” 114 2
HD-S1-M121-76-X-Y 4 ¾” 121 1
HD-S2-M121-76-X-Y 4 ¾” 121 2
HD-S1-M127-80-X-Y 5” 127 1
HD-S2-M127-80-X-Y 5” 127 2
HD-S1-M140-88-X-Y 5.5” 140 1
HD-S2-M140-88-X-Y 5.5” 140 2
HD-S1-M152-96-X-Y 6” 152 1
HD-S2-M152-96-X-Y 6” 152 2
HD-S1-M160-112-X-Y 6 3/8” 160 1
HD-S2-M160-112-X-Y 6 3/8” 160 2
HD-S1-M165-112-X-Y
HD-S1-M178-178-X-Y
HD-S1-M203-203-X-Y
HD-S1-M254-112-X-Y
HD-S1-M305-112-X-Y
Thermal, EMI/RFI & Abrasion Protection Materials
Fax Orders: 610-340-9054      Telephone Orders: 610-906-3549      orders@abthermal.com
Thermal Protection Solutions from A-B Technology Group    -    Product Catalog # 24  / Oct 2022      Page 1-128
Exhaust Hose Ducting - High Temperature & Heat Resistant
1500°F / 815°C:  FlameShield™
 Designed for extracting fumes from metal fabrication works; refining,
smelting, forging.
 Makes a great large air gap heat shield to cover piping, wires and cables.
 Constructed of a 3 ply non-flammable, lightweight and flexible ceramic
coated hose, with a V4A internal stainless steel wire.
 Has an external steel wearstrip for abrasion resistance.
 Only sold in full coil lengths of 25 feet.
High Temperature Exhaust Hose / Ducting for Metal Processing
Part Number
ID Size
inch / mm
Working
Pressure
Vacuum
Bend
Radius
Weight / ft Price per Foot
H-C-M102-64 4" 102 4 # 8 8” 1.5 $ 184.00
H-C-M127-80 5" 127 3 # 6 10” 1.8 $ 218.00
H-C-M152-96 6" 152 2 # 6 12” 2.2 $ 262.50
H-C-M203-128 8" 203 1 # 5 16” 3 $ 300.00
H-C-M254-160 10" 254 1 # 4 20” 3.5 $ 371.50
H-C-M305-192 12" 305 1 # 3 24” 3.85 $ 449.50
Thermal, EMI/RFI & Abrasion Protection Materials
Fax Orders: 610-340-9054      Telephone Orders: 610-906-3549      orders@abthermal.com
Thermal Protection Solutions from A-B Technology Group    -    Product Catalog # 24  / Oct 2022      Page 1-129
Exhaust Hose for Welding Applications
300°F / 148°C:
 Designed for extracting fumes from welding operations.
 Constructed of a fiberglass base material with an aluminized PET film
coating.  Bonded to a helix.
 Only sold in full coil lengths of 25 feet.
High Temperature Exhaust Hose / Ducting for Welding Applications
Part Number
ID Size
inch / mm
Working
Pressure
Vacuum
Bend
Radius
Weight / ft Price per Foot
H-FG-AL-M102-64 4" 102 4 # 2.7 6” 1.15 $ 9.32
H-FG-AL-M127-80 5" 127 4 # 2.4 7.5” 1.25 $ 10.64
H-FG-AL-M152-96 6" 152 3 # 2.2 9” 1.34 $ 13.32
H-FG-AL-M203-128 8" 203 3 # 1.8 12” 1.75 $ 17.98